

Public Service Announcement

Commissioner of Nunavut seeking nominations for Commissioner's Awards in Iqaluit

Start Date: September 18, 2023 End Date: September 30, 2023 Iqaluit, Nunavut

<u>60 sec</u>

The Honourable Eva Aariak, Commissioner of Nunavut is seeking nominations for Commissioner's awards to honour dedicated people from Iqaluit.

One of the special duties of the Commissioner of Nunavut is presenting Commissioner's awards to Nunavummiut who have worked to serve others and strengthen their communities.

Commissioner's awards honour people who have been nominated for the efforts they have made to protect, support, and strengthen the communities they live in. Commissioner's awards are given for bravery, volunteerism, community service, special skills and youth achievement.

Commissioner Aariak has created a new award category to honour Elders who should be recognized as Knowledge Keepers in the community.

These Elders are being recognized for sharing their knowledge, culture, and language to support and strengthen the lives of others.

###

Please send Commissioner's awards nominations to: Wende Halonen, assistant to the Commissioner of Nunavut <u>set whalonen@gov.nu.ca</u> Fax: (867) 975-5123.

For information and to receive the nomination form contact: Office of the Commissioner of Nunavut **a** (867) 975-5120. *y* whalonen@gov.nu.ca